



University of Windsor --- Centre for Executive and Professional Education Winter 2018

Fee Schedule

For additional information, please see the University of Windsor's Cashiers' Office website – www.uwindsor.ca/cashiers or contact the Centre for Executive and Professional Education (apply@juwindsor.ca)

Centre for Executive and Professional Education (apply@uwindsor.ca)			
Graduate Program	Term 1	Term 24	Total Payable
Master of Applied Computing (MAC) (CAPM)			
Direct entry	\$13,350	\$5,000 per term	\$28,350
Master of Medical Biotechnology (CHEMMB) (MMB)			
Direct entry	\$12,000	\$5,000 per term	\$27,000
Master of Engineering (MEng-Auto) (MECMEA)			
Direct entry	\$12,500	\$5,000 per	\$27,500
with Pre-graduate Prep Program for Engineering	\$15,500	term	\$30,500
Master of Management (MoM) (BUSMHM/BUSMIF/BUSMLS)			
Direct entry	\$17,000	\$5,000 per	\$32,000
with Pre-graduate Prep Program for Management	\$20,000	term	\$35,000

Other Fees

All program fees indicated above are exclusive of mandatory fees, incidentals, and living expenses. Information provided is for planning purposes only.

To obtain the exact fees you owe for the current term please go to myuWindsor (http://my.uwindsor.ca) after class registration is complete for the upcoming term.

The fees included here do not include costs for the English Language Improvement Program (ELIP). For a breakdown of these costs, please visit

http://www.uwindsor.ca/englishlanguagedevelopment/314/program-fees

Description	Amount	Assessed	Frequency	
Health Insurance	\$810.78	Terms 1 & 4	Twice	Mandatory
GSS Drug & Dental Insurance	\$720.72	Terms 1 & 4	Per Program Cycle	Mandatory
Graduate Student Society Fee	\$41.97	Terms 1-4	Per Term	Mandatory
Grad House Fee	\$6.02	Terms 1-4	Per Course	Mandatory
University Centre Expansion	\$7.93	Terms 1-4	Per Course	Mandatory
Sports and Recreation Capital Fee	\$14.19	Terms 1, 2 & 4	Three	Mandatory
Recreation Fee	\$91.64	Terms 1-4	Per Term	Mandatory
Student Health Fee	\$22.03	Terms 1-4	Per Term	Mandatory
International Student Society	\$3.50	Terms 1-4	Per Term	Mandatory
Textbooks	Approx. \$500	Terms 1-4	Per Term	Variable
Living Expenses	Approx. \$ 4,000	Terms 1-4	Per Term	Variable
Master of Applied Computing - Practicum Fee	\$500.00	Terms 1-4	Per Term	MAC Only
Master of Medical Biotechnology - Practicum Fee	\$250.00	Terms 1-4	Per Term	MMB Only
U-pass	\$132.00	Terms 1 & 3	Twice	Mandatory

Deposit Information

Submission of a deposit payment within 45-days from the date of admission is required to secure your place in your program. Payments should be made via StudentPay (www.uwindsor.ca/studentpay). Payment is applied to your program fees and is refundable only with adequate proof of a refused Student Visa. Refunds are issued in the student's name and sent by mail to the Applicant address unless paid by electronic transfer in which case the refund will be reversed to the originating source.

Deposit Amounts
Deposit for all Programs
\$6,000

- All fees subject to change upon approval of the University of Windsor's Board of Governors.
- Deposit payments are applied to the first term payment.
- Fees for prerequisite programs may be applied to the deposit.

Learn more about fee payment options online at: www1.uwindsor.ca/cashiers/payment-options

Degree Information

Description	MAC	MMB	MEng Auto	MoM
Total number of courses	10	10	8	13
Co-operative education option			✓	
Graduate Program Duration for all programs		16:	months	
Expected Course Completion Date for all programs		April	30, 2019	
Expected Graduation Date for all programs		Jun	ie 2019	

Important Dates

Description	Date
English Language Improvement Program (ELIP) begins	August 30, 2017
Pre-Graduate Preparatory Program Start for MEng-Auto	November 6, 2017
Fees Payable, Term 1	December 15, 2017
CEPE Graduate Program OrientationStarts	January 3, 2018
Last day to submit standardized language scores, if applicable	December 1, 2017

Orientation

Accepted and confirmed students will receive detailed arrival and orientation information via email addresses approximately 45 days prior to the start of their program.

Accommodations

Where	Who	Contact
On campus	University of Windsor Residence Services	www.uwindsor.ca/residence
Near Campus Canterbury Residence University Place	Canterbury Residence	www.uwindsor.ca/canterbury/residence
	University Place	www.uplace.ca
Off Campus	Info provided by the International Student Centre	www1.uwindsor.ca/isc/off-campus-housing

Admissions Support

If you have questions, please contact:

Centre for Executive and Professional Education at the University of Windsor
Room 300, 167 Ferry St Windsor, ON Canada
N9A 0C5 P: 519.253.3000 ext. 6721

E: <u>apply@uwindsor.ca</u> <u>www.uwindsor.ca/professional</u>